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Bond Indices Performance

Yield to 
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% 

Change
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Index 08-Oct-201509-Oct-2015

 Performance

All Bond Index (Clean)  119.19  119.29 -0.080%  0.10%  0.10% -1.26%  19.19%  5.87  5.82  1.03

All Bond Index (Return)  195.11  195.25 -0.069%  0.18%  0.18%  1.54%  95.11%  5.87  5.82  1.03

Under 3 Bond Index (Clean)  94.00  94.01 -0.017% -0.17% -0.17% -2.92% -6.01%  1.15  1.15 -0.17

Under 3 Bond Index (Return)  142.81  142.82 -0.004% -0.05% -0.05%  0.59%  42.81%  1.15  1.15 -0.17

Under 5 Bond Index (Clean)  106.72  106.76 -0.037% -0.15% -0.15% -2.15%  6.72%  2.88  2.88  0.09

Under 5 Bond Index (Return)  166.68  166.72 -0.025% -0.05% -0.05%  1.72%  66.68%  2.88  2.88  0.09

Under 10 Bond Index (Clean)  116.01  116.08 -0.061%  0.02%  0.02% -1.69%  16.01%  4.59  4.56  0.62

Under 10 Bond Index (Return)  185.02  185.11 -0.049%  0.11%  0.11%  1.18%  85.02%  4.59  4.56  0.62

5 Plus Bond Index (Clean)  128.29  128.45 -0.121%  0.33%  0.33% -1.32%  28.29%  8.69  8.58  1.32

5 Plus Bond Index (Return)  214.43  214.66 -0.110%  0.40%  0.40%  0.38%  114.43%  8.69  8.58  1.32

10 Plus Bond Index (Clean)  131.97  132.28 -0.233%  0.71%  0.71% -5.60%  31.97%  15.94  15.64  1.93

10 Plus Bond Index (Return)  231.67  232.19 -0.224%  0.75%  0.75% -3.79%  131.67%  15.94  15.64  1.93
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Constituent Details

IE0006857530 0685753 4.6 Treas Bnd 2016 18-Apr-16 4.6 Annual  102.46  2.19  174  104.65  0.00  8,132  8,332  8510

IE00B8DLLB38 B8DLLB3 5.5 Treas Bnd 2017 18-Oct-17 5.5 Annual  111.43  5.36  356  116.79  0.00  6,389  7,119  7462

IE00B28HXX02 B28HXX0 4.5 Treas Bnd 2018 18-Oct-18 4.5 Annual  113.59  4.39  356  117.97  0.00  9,256  10,513  10919

IE00B2QTFG59 B2QTFG5 4.4 Treas Bnd 2019 18-Jun-19 4.4 Annual  116.00  1.36  113  117.37  0.00  7,700  8,932  9037

IE00B6089D15 B6089D1 5.9 Treas Bnd 2019 18-Oct-19 5.9 Annual  122.93  5.76  356  128.69  0.00  6,767  8,318  8708

IE0034074488 3407448 4.5 Treas Bnd 2020 18-Apr-20 4.5 Annual  119.25  2.15  174  121.40  0.00  11,609  13,844  14093

IE00B60Z6194 B60Z619 5.0 Treas Bnd 2020 18-Oct-20 5 Annual  123.29  4.88  356  128.17  0.00  8,252  10,174  10577

IE00BJ38CQ36 BJ38CQ3 0.8 Treas Bnd 2022 15-Mar-22 .8 Annual  101.34  0.46  208  101.79  0.00  4,863  4,928  4950

IE00B4S3JD47 B4S3JD4 3.9 Treas Bnd 2023 20-Mar-23 3.9 Annual  122.29  2.17  203  124.46  0.00  5,480  6,701  6820

IE00B6X95T99 B6X95T9 3.4 Treas Bnd 2024 18-Mar-24 3.4 Annual  119.32  1.91  205  121.23  0.00  8,137  9,709  9865

IE00B4TV0D44 B4TV0D4 5.4 Treas Bnd 2025 13-Mar-25 5.4 Annual  137.42  3.11  210  140.53  0.00  11,745  16,140  16505

IE00BJ38CR43 BJ38CR4 2.4 Treas Bnd 2030 15-May-30 2.4 Annual  109.12  0.97  147  110.09  0.00  7,928  8,651  8728

IE00BV8C9186 BV8C918 2.0 Treas Bnd 2045 18-Feb-45 2 Annual  96.29  1.28  233  97.57  0.00  5,086  4,897  4962
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Bond Constituent Index Weights

Return Index WeightingClean Index Weighting
10 Plus5 PlusUnder 10Under 5Under 3All Bond10 Plus5 plusUnder 10Under 5Under 3All Bond10 Plus5 PlusUnder 10Under 5Under 3All BondBond NameSEDOLISIN

IE0006857530 0685753 4.6 Treas Bnd 2016 Yes Yes Yes Yes No No  7.00%  53.90%  14.60%  8.00%  7.00%  53.30%  14.50%  7.90%

IE00B8DLLB38 B8DLLB3 5.5 Treas Bnd 2017 Yes Yes Yes Yes No No  6.00%  46.10%  12.50%  6.80%  6.20%  46.70%  12.70%  6.90%

IE00B28HXX02 B28HXX0 4.5 Treas Bnd 2018 Yes No Yes Yes No No  8.90%  18.40%  10.00%  9.00%  18.60%  10.20%

IE00B2QTFG59 B2QTFG5 4.4 Treas Bnd 2019 Yes No Yes Yes No No  7.60%  15.70%  8.50%  7.50%  15.40%  8.40%

IE00B6089D15 B6089D1 5.9 Treas Bnd 2019 Yes No Yes Yes No No  7.00%  14.60%  7.90%  7.20%  14.80%  8.10%

IE0034074488 3407448 4.5 Treas Bnd 2020 Yes No Yes Yes No No  11.70%  24.30%  13.20%  11.60%  24.00%  13.10%

IE00B60Z6194 B60Z619 5.0 Treas Bnd 2020 Yes No No Yes Yes No  8.60%  9.70%  16.60%  8.70%  9.80%  16.90%

IE00BJ38CQ36 BJ38CQ3 0.8 Treas Bnd 2022 Yes No No Yes Yes No  4.20%  4.70%  8.10%  4.10%  4.60%  7.90%

IE00B4S3JD47 B4S3JD4 3.9 Treas Bnd 2023 Yes No No Yes Yes No  5.70%  6.40%  10.90%  5.60%  6.30%  10.90%

IE00B6X95T99 B6X95T9 3.4 Treas Bnd 2024 Yes No No Yes Yes No  8.20%  9.30%  15.90%  8.10%  9.20%  15.80%

IE00B4TV0D44 B4TV0D4 5.4 Treas Bnd 2025 Yes No No Yes Yes No  13.60%  15.40%  26.40%  13.60%  15.40%  26.40%

IE00BJ38CR43 BJ38CR4 2.4 Treas Bnd 2030 Yes No No No Yes Yes  7.30%  14.10%  63.90%  7.20%  14.00%  63.80%

IE00BV8C9186 BV8C918 2.0 Treas Bnd 2045 Yes No No No Yes Yes  4.10%  8.00%  36.10%  4.10%  8.00%  36.20%

 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
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Clean Price Performance
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Duration09-Oct-2015 08-Oct-2015

PerformanceIndex Price

IE0006857530 0685753 4.6 Treas Bnd 2016  102.46 -0.005% -0.141% -0.141% -3.256% 102.47 -0.18  0.51  0.51

IE00B8DLLB38 B8DLLB3 5.5 Treas Bnd 2017  111.43 -0.031% -0.206% -0.206% -2.471% 111.47 -0.16  1.87  1.88

IE00B28HXX02 B28HXX0 4.5 Treas Bnd 2018  113.59 -0.044% -0.227% -0.227% -1.792% 113.64 -0.01  2.79  2.79

IE00B2QTFG59 B2QTFG5 4.4 Treas Bnd 2019  116.00 -0.062% -0.285% -0.285% -1.394% 116.08  0.05  3.46  3.45

IE00B6089D15 B6089D1 5.9 Treas Bnd 2019  122.93 -0.084% -0.187% -0.187% -2.225% 123.03  0.16  3.56  3.55

IE0034074488 3407448 4.5 Treas Bnd 2020  119.25 -0.013%  0.036%  0.036% -1.074% 119.27  0.21  4.14  4.14

IE00B60Z6194 B60Z619 5.0 Treas Bnd 2020  123.29 -0.042%  0.016%  0.016% -1.541% 123.35  0.31  4.43  4.42

IE00BJ38CQ36 BJ38CQ3 0.8 Treas Bnd 2022  101.34 -0.099%  0.317%  0.317% 101.44  0.59  6.26  6.22

IE00B4S3JD47 B4S3JD4 3.9 Treas Bnd 2023  122.29 -0.056%  0.264%  0.264%  0.149% 122.36  0.80  6.57  6.52

IE00B6X95T99 B6X95T9 3.4 Treas Bnd 2024  119.32 -0.042%  0.339%  0.339%  0.467% 119.37  1.00  7.45  7.37

IE00B4TV0D44 B4TV0D4 5.4 Treas Bnd 2025  137.42 -0.158%  0.270%  0.270% -0.384% 137.64  1.18  7.75  7.66

IE00BJ38CR43 BJ38CR4 2.4 Treas Bnd 2030  109.12 -0.148%  0.644%  0.644%  1.364% 109.29  1.69  12.48  12.27

IE00BV8C9186 BV8C918 2.0 Treas Bnd 2045  96.29 -0.383%  0.790%  0.790% 96.66  2.17  22.03  21.56

Return Price Performance
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IE0006857530 0685753 4.6 Treas Bnd 2016  104.65  0.008% -0.030% -0.030% -4.117% 104.65 -0.18  0.51  0.51

IE00B8DLLB38 B8DLLB3 5.5 Treas Bnd 2017  116.79 -0.017% -0.081% -0.081%  1.236% 116.81 -0.16  1.87  1.88

IE00B28HXX02 B28HXX0 4.5 Treas Bnd 2018  117.97 -0.032% -0.124% -0.124%  1.204% 118.01 -0.01  2.79  2.79

IE00B2QTFG59 B2QTFG5 4.4 Treas Bnd 2019  117.37 -0.051% -0.190% -0.190% -2.200% 117.43  0.05  3.46  3.45

IE00B6089D15 B6089D1 5.9 Treas Bnd 2019  128.69 -0.067% -0.065% -0.065%  1.387% 128.77  0.16  3.56  3.55

IE0034074488 3407448 4.5 Treas Bnd 2020  121.40 -0.002%  0.127%  0.127% -1.874% 121.40  0.21  4.14  4.14

IE00B60Z6194 B60Z619 5.0 Treas Bnd 2020  128.17 -0.030%  0.112%  0.112%  1.532% 128.21  0.31  4.43  4.42

IE00BJ38CQ36 BJ38CQ3 0.8 Treas Bnd 2022  101.79 -0.096%  0.335%  0.335% 101.89  0.59  6.26  6.22

IE00B4S3JD47 B4S3JD4 3.9 Treas Bnd 2023  124.46 -0.046%  0.337%  0.337% -0.562% 124.52  0.80  6.57  6.52

IE00B6X95T99 B6X95T9 3.4 Treas Bnd 2024  121.23 -0.033%  0.403%  0.403% -0.179% 121.27  1.00  7.45  7.37

IE00B4TV0D44 B4TV0D4 5.4 Treas Bnd 2025  140.53 -0.144%  0.359%  0.359% -1.236% 140.73  1.18  7.75  7.66

IE00BJ38CR43 BJ38CR4 2.4 Treas Bnd 2030  110.09 -0.141%  0.693%  0.693%  1.950% 110.25  1.69  12.48  12.27

IE00BV8C9186 BV8C918 2.0 Treas Bnd 2045  97.57 -0.372%  0.832%  0.832% 97.93  2.17  22.03  21.56
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